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Listing of APHIS Native American Working Group Members by State 
AC Animal Care  
PPQ Plant Protection and Quarantine  
VS Veterinary Services  
WS Wildlife Services  
PPD Policy Planning Division  
BRS Biotechnology Regulatory Services 
 
Updated:October 22, 2008  

State  Representative APHIS Program Address Contact by Phone, Fax, or E-Mail 

Alabama Frank Boyd  WS  Auburn University, AL Tel: 334-844-5670 
frank.l.boyd@aphis.usda.gov 

Alaska Gary Brickler VS  Olympia, WA  Tel: 360-753-9430 
Fax: 360-753-9585 
gary.l.brickler@aphis.usda.gov  

Ann Ferguson PPQ  Wasilla, AK Tel: 907-357-9549 
Fax: 907-357-9548 
ann.ferguson@aphis.usda.gov 

Arizona David Bergman WS  Phoenix, AZ  Tel: 602-870-2081 
Fax:602-870-2951 
david.l.bergman@aphis.usda.gov 

Glen Ball PPQ Yuma, AZ Tel: 928-783-9593 
Cell: 928-941-2206  
Fax: 928-783-1058 
glen.a.ball@aphis.usda.gov

Christina Jewett PPQ  Tucsan, AZ Tel: 520-822-5440 
Fax: 520-822-5440 (call first) 
christina.l.jewett@aphis.usda.gov 

Arkansas  Jane Droke  PPQ  Little Rock, AK  Tel: 501-324-5258  
Fax: 501-324-5230 
stephanie.j.droke@aphis.usda.go 

California Robert Clement PPQ  Morgan Hill, CA Tel: 408-210-9638 
Fax: 408-779-2255 
robert.g.clement@aphis.usda.gov 

Colorado  Mike Yeary  WS  Lakewood, CO  Tel: 303-969-5775 
Fax: 303-969-5798  
mike.a.yeary@aphis.usda.gov  
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John Eisemann WS, NWRC  Fort Collins, CO  Tel: 970-266-6158 
Fax: 970-266-6157 
john.d.eisemann@aphis.usda.gov  

Pat McPherren PPQ  Auroa, CO  Tel:  303-371-3355 
Fax: 303-371-4774 
patrick.w.mcpherren@aphis.usda.gov 

Shaharra Usmick PPQ Fort Collins, CO Tel: 970-266-6158 
shaharra.j.usnick@aphis.usda.gov 

Cheryl Johnson MRPBS - ITD  Fort Collins, CO  Tel:  970-494-7121 
cheryl.j.johnson@aphis.usda.gov 

Connecticut  Monte Chandler WS  Amherst, MA Tel: 413-253-2403 
Fax: 413-253-2577 
monte.d.chandler@aphis.usda.gov  

Patty Douglass PPQ  Wallingford, CT  Tel:  203-269-4277 
patricia.m.douglass@aphis.usda.gov 

Delaware  Colleen Kitzmiller  PPQ  Dover, DE Tel: 302-678-5868 
Fax: 302-734-7814 
colleen.kitzmiller@aphis.usda.gov  

Florida  Bernice Constantin WS  Gainsville, FL  Tel: 352-377-5556  
Fax: 352-377-5559  

Will "Cody" Matthews PPQ  Tampa, FL Tel: 813-622-6353 
Fax: 813-626- 0451 
will.c.matthews@aphis.usda.gov 

Georgia Vacant   

Hawaii  Elizabeth Lyons  AC  Pukalani, HI  Tel: 808-572-1947 
Fax: 808-573-0795 
elizabeth.l.lyons@aphis.usda.gov  

Gary Brickler  VS  Olympia, WA  Tel: 360-753-9430 
Fax: 360-753-9585 
gary.l.brickler@aphis.usda.gov  

Idaho  George Graves  WS  Boise, ID  Tel: 208-378-5077 
Fax: 208-378-5349  
george.e.graves@aphis.usda.gov  

Illinois  Steve Knight  PPQ  Des Planes, IL  Tel: 847-299-6939  
Fax: 847-299-6046  

Page 2 of 8APHIS State Native American Liasion List

10/22/2008file://C:\Documents and Settings\cjohnson\Desktop\ANAWG web site\wp_c_staterep.shtml



saknight@aphis.usda.gov  

Indiana  Frank Wilson  VS  Pendleton, IN  Tel: 317-290-3300 
Fax:317-290-3311 
frank.r.wilson@aphis.usda.gov 

Iowa Martha Elmore VS  Grand Island, NE  Tel: 402-434-2300 
Fax: 402-434-2330  
martha.l.elmore@aphis.usda.gov  

Kansas  Russ McKinney, PPQ  Topeka, KS  Tel: 785-235-0212 
Fax: 785-235-1464 
russell.a.mckinney@aphis.usda.gov 

Kentucky  Vacant     

Louisiana Pamela Schoen PPQ  Baton Rouge, LA  Tel: 225-298-5410 
Fax: 225-298-5415  
pamela.s.schoen@aphis.usda.gov 

Maine  Kirk Shively WS  Augusta, ME Tel: 207-622-8263 
Mobile: 207-458-5868 
Fax: 207-622-5760 
kirk.j.shirvely@aphis.usda.gov 

Maryland Matt Travis PPQ  Balatimore, MD Tel: 410-631-0073 
matthew.a.travis@aphis.usda.gov 

Jose Ceballos PPQ  Beltsville, MD  Tel: 301-734-5293 
Fax: 301-734-3560 
jose.r.ceballos@aphis.usda.gov 

Massachusetts  Monte Chandler WS  Amherst, MA Tel: 413-253-2403 
Fax: 413-253-2577 
monte.d.chandler@aphis.usda.gov 

Patty Douglass PPQ  Wallingford, CT Tel:  203-269-4277 x14 
Fax: 203-668-9031 
patricia.m.douglass@aphis.usda.gov 

Michigan  Brandi D. Hughey  WS  Okemos, MI  Tel: 517-336-1928 
Fax: 517-336-1934 
brandi.d.hughey@aphis.usda.gov  

Minnesota  John Piehl  VS    Grand Rapids, MN Tel: 612-290-3691 
Fax: 612-228-0654  
Home: 320-259-0491 
john.w.piehl@aphis.usda.gov 
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Kevin J. Connors PPQ    St. Paul, MN Tel: 612-725-1722 
Fax: 612-725-1723  
keven.j.connors@aphis.usda.gov  

Mississippi  Charles. P. Nettles  VS    Flowood, MS Tel: 601-965-4307 
Fax: 601-965-5535 
charles.nettles@aphis.usda.gov 

Tami Howard AC  Pearl, MS Tel: 601-591-2673 
Fax: 601-591-2673 
tami.l.howard@aphis.usda.gov 

Missouri  Royce Wilson  VS    Adrian, MO Tel: 816-297-2633 
Fax: 816-297-4554 
royce.a.wilson@aphis.usda.gov   

Thomasina Barney AC    Kirksville, MO Tel: 660-665-8569 
Fax: 660-665-8569 
thomasina.barney@aphis.usda.gov 

Montana John Steuber WS    Billings, MT Tel: 406-657-6464 
Fax: 406-657-6110 
john.e.steuber@aphis.usda.gov  

Gary Adams PPQ    Helena, MT Tel:   406-449-5210 
Fac:  406-449-5212 
gary.d.adams@aphis.usda.gov 

Nebraska Vicki Wohlers PPQ    Lincoln, NE Tel: 402-434-2346 
Fax: 402-434-2330 
vicki.b.wohlers@aphis.usda.gov  

Martha L. Elmore VS    Mead, NE Tel: 402- 443-1822 
Fax: 402-443-1822 
martha.l.elmore@aphis.usda.gov 

Nevada  Frankie Cervantes PPQ  Henderson, NV Tel:  702-436-2510 
Fax:  702-436-2513 
frankie.r.cervantes@aphis.usda.gov  

Mark Jensen WS  Reno, NV Tel:  775-851-4848 
Fax: 775-851-4828  
mark.a.jensen@aphis.usda.gov 

New Hampshire  Vacant     

New Jersey  Alex Nappi  PPQ    Linden, NJ Cell: 609-377-1389 
Fax: 908-862-2095 
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alex.nappi@aphis.usda.gov 

New Mexico  Paul Sciglibaglio VS     Albuquerque, NM  Tel: 505-761-3160 
Fax: 505-761-3176 
paul.sciglibaglio@aphis.usda.gov  

Kerry Bryan PPQ    Albuquerque, NM Tel: 505-761-3189 
Fax: 505-761-3197 
kerry.l.bryan@aphis.usda.gov 

New York  Allen Gosser  WS  Castleton, NY Tel: 518-477-4837 
Fax: 518-477-4899 
allen.l.gosser@aphis.usda.gov  

Yvonne DeMarino PPQ  Albany, NY Tel: 518-218-7510 
Fax: 518-218-7518 
yvonne.m.demarino@aphis.usda.gov 

Tara Woyton VS  East Aurora, NY Tel: 518-869-9007 
Fax:716-655-4001 
tara.woyton@aphis.usda.gov 

North Carolina  Terry Clark  VS  Raleigh, NC Tel: 919-855-7167 
terry.w.clark@aphis.usda.gov 

Deborah Stewart PPQ  Raleigh, NC Tel: 919-855-7600 
Fax: 919-835-0317 
deborah.j.stewart@aphis.usda.gov 

Dave Nelson WS  Raleigh, NC Tel: 919-855-7199 
Fax: 919-855-7215 
david.a.nelson@aphis.usda.gov 

North Dakota  David C Hirsch PPQ  Bismark, ND  Tel: 701-250-4473 
Fax: 701-250-4640 
david.c.hirsch@aphis.usda.gov 

Ohio  John Burch PPQ  Pickerington, OH   Tel: 614-834-4625 
Fax: 614-834-4637 
john.m.burch@aphis.usda.gov 

Oklahoma  Nancy Ellifrit AC  Newalla, OK  Tel: 240-461-9186 

Rick West VS    Oklahoma City, OK Tel: 405-427-9413 
Fax: 405-427-9451 
rick.l.west@aphis.usda.gov 

Blaine Powell PPQ  Oklahoma City, OK  Tel:  405-609-8844 
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Fax:  405-609-8841 
blaine.powell@aphis.usda.gov 

Oregon Shannon Hebert WS  Portland, OR Tel: 503-231-6184 
Fax: 503-231-2291  
shannon.m.hebert@aphis.usda.gov 

Terry S. Hensley VS  Roseburg, OR  Tel: 541-673-0358 
Mobile: 541-530 1499 
Fax: 541-673-0358 
terry.s.hensley@aphis.usda.gov 

Cynthia C Ross PPQ Portland, Oregon  Tel: 503-326-2814 x237 
Fax: 503-326-2969 

Pennsylvania  Linda Mansfield VS  Harrisburg, PA  Tel: 717-782-3442 
Mobile: 717-379-1589 
linda.a.mansfield@aphis.usda.gov  

Rhode Island Monte Chandler WS  Amherst, MA Tel: 413-253-2403 
Fax: 413-253-2577 
monte.d.chandler@aphis.usda.gov  

Patty Douglass PPQ  Wallingford, CT   Tel:  203-269-4277 
patricia.m.douglass@aphis.usda.gov 

South Carolina  Virginia W. Jenkins VS  Spartanburg, SC  Tel: 864-579-8451 
Fax: 803-423-5612 
virginia.jenkins@aphis.usda.gov 

Mary G. Douglass PPQ  N. Charleston, SC  Tel: 843-746-2950 
Fax: 843-746-2954 
mary.g.douglass@ aphis.usda.gov 

South Dakota  Bruce Helbig PPQ  Pierre, SD  Tel:  605-224-1713 
Fax: 605-224-0172  
bruce.helbig@aphis.usda.gov  

Lynn Anne Tesar VS  Pierre, SD Tel: 605-224-6186 
Fax: 605-224-8451 
lynn.a.tesar@aphis.usda.gov 

Tennessee Vacant 

Texas Dustin Grant PPQ  Austin, TX Tel: 512-916-5241 
Fax:512-916-5243 
dustin.r.grant@aphis.usda.gov 
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Roberta Duhaime PPQ Austin, TX Tel: 956-763-4122 
Fax: 956-763-4122 
roberta.a.duhaime@aphis.usda.gov 

Utah Gregory Abbot PPQ  West Valley City, UT Tel: 435-896-4772 
Fax: 435-896-8164 
gregory.c.abbot@aphis.usda.gov 

Vermont  Vacant     

Virginia Bernetta Barco PPQ   Moseley, VA Tel: 804-771-2042 
Fax: 804-771-2185 
bernetta.g.barco@aphis.usda.gov 

Washington  Clinton Campbell PPQ  Des Moines, WA  Tel: 206-592-9207 
Fax: 206-592-9043 
clinton.l.campbell@aphis.usda.gov 

Gary Brickler VS   Olympia, WA  Tel: 360-753-9430 
Fax: 360-753-9585 
gary.l.brickler@aphis.usda.gov 

West Virginia Vacant  

Wisconsin  JoAnn M. Cruse PPQ  Madison, WI  Tel: 608 231-9553 
Fax: 608 231-9581 
joann.m.cruse@aphis.usda.gov 

Jason Suckow WS  Sun Prairie, WI Tel: 608-837-2727 
Fax: 608-837-6754 
jason.suckow@aphis.usda.gov 

Kim Wagner WS  Sun Prairie, WI Tel: 608-837-2727 
Fax: 608-837-6754 
kimberly.k.wagner@aphis.usda.gov 

Wyoming  Bruce Shambaugh PPQ  Cheyenne, WY  Tel: 307-432-7979 
Fax: 307-432-7970 
bruce.a.shambaugh@aphis.usda.gov  

Rod Krischke WS  Casper, WY  Tel: 307 261-5336 
Fax: 307-261-5996  
rodney.f.Krischke@aphis.usda.gov 

ANAWG Headquarter's Committee Members: 

ANAWG Chair Janet Wintermute  OA-CREC  Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-734-6336 
Fax: 301-734-0926 
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janet.s.wintermute@aphis.usda.gov   

ANAWG Vice Chair Joan Sills IS Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-734-7342 
joan.sills@aphis.usda.gov 

PPQ Program Liaison Christina Jewett PPQ  Tucson, AZ Tel:  520-822-5440 
Fax:  970-494-7501 
christina.l.jewett@aphis.usda.gov 

VS Program Liaison Terry Clark VS  Raleigh, NC  Tel: 919-855-7167 
terry.w.clark@aphis.usda.gov  

Member  Joel Floyd   PPQ  Riverdale, MD  Tel: 301-734-4396 
joel.p.floyd@aphis.usda.gov  

Member  Jerry DePoyster  AC  Riverdale, MD  Tel: 301-734-7586 
Fax: 301-734-4978 
jerry.d.depoyster@aphis.usda.gov  

Member Gwendolyn Smith  OA-CREC  Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-734-5584 
Fax: 301-734-3698 
gwendolyn.a.smith@aphis.usda.gov 

Member Denise Ruffins WS  Riverdale, MD  Tel: 301-734-3570 
denise.m.ruffins@aphis.usda.gov 

Member Penny Kriesch PPQ  Riverdale, MD  Tel: 301-734-3570 
Fax: 301-734-3396 
penny.e.kriesch@aphis.usda.gov 

Member Cheryl Johnson MRP-BS  Fort Collins, CO  Tel: 970-494-7121 
Fax: 970-494-7050 
cheryl.j.johnson@aphis.usda.gov 

Member Rebecca Stankiewicz-Gabel
 

BRS  Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-734-5603 
rebecca.l.stankiewicz-gabel@aphis.usda.gov 

Member Caffilene Allen AC Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-734-3773 
caffilene.allen@aphis.usda.gov 

Member Robert Baca WS Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-734-7592 
robert.m.baca@aphis.usda.gov 

Member Hallie Zimmers LPA Riverdale, MD Tel: 202-720-0378 
Fax: 202-720-3482 
hallie.zimmers@aphis.usda.gov 
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